Increase (decrease) in Net income:
Inventory markdowns $ (4,687) $ (3,051)
Leasehold improvement costs 438 526
Indirect overhead 2,391 1,224
Other 397 (1,952)

Total adjustments before tax (1,461) (3,253)
Income tax benefit from adjustments (462) (1,253)

Decrease in Net income $ (999) $ (2,000)

The adjustments in �Other� in the 13 weeks ended April 30, 2011, relate primarily to the correction of a previously recorded out of period
adjustment related to credit card reward income breakage of $2.0 million.

9

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the aforementioned adjustments on our Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of April 28, 2012,
January 28, 2012, and April 30, 2011, and indicate the category of the adjustments by reference to the above descriptions of the errors for which
we made corrections:

As of April 28, 2012
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 116,723 $ �  $ 116,723
Inventories 267,019 (4,239) (1)(7) 262,780
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 26,895 (5,845) (2)(6)(8) 21,050

Total current assets 410,637 (10,084) 400,553
Property and equipment, net 104,353 9,503 (2)(8) 113,856
Other assets 17,551 5,336 (2)(6) 22,887

Total assets $ 532,541 $ 4,755 $ 537,296

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 149,650 $ �  $ 149,650
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 79,499 (5,310) (3)(6) 74,189

Total current liabilities 229,149 (5,310) 223,839
Other liabilities 34,377 20,731 (2)(6) 55,108

Total liabilities 263,526 15,421 278,947

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock - $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued or
outstanding
Common stock - $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 43,295,411
shares issued and outstanding 433 �  433
Additional paid-in capital 13,107 �  13,107
Retained earnings 256,885 (10,666) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) 246,219
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,410) �  (1,410)

Total shareholders� equity 269,015 (10,666) 258,349

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 532,541 $ 4,755 $   537,296

10

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

As of January 28, 2012
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 94,053 $ �  $ 94,053
Inventories 220,775 (1,943) (1) 218,832
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 36,838 (2,699) (2)(6)(8) 34,139

Total current assets 351,666 (4,642) 347,024
Property and equipment, net 104,141 5,849 (2)(8) 109,990
Other assets 17,409 5,160 (2)(6) 22,569

Total assets $ 473,216 $ 6,367 $ 479,583

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 106,063 $ �  $ 106,063
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 72,731 (4,668) (3)(6) 68,063

Total current liabilities 178,794 (4,668) 174,126
Other liabilities 35,084 20,702 (2)(6) 55,786

Total liabilities 213,878 16,034 229,912

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock - $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued or
outstanding
Common stock - $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 43,588,821 shares
issued and outstanding 436 �  436
Additional paid-in capital 15,268 �  15,268
Retained earnings 245,053 (9,667) (1)(2)(3)(8) 235,386
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,419) �  (1,419)

Total shareholders� equity 259,338 (9,667) 249,671

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 473,216 $ 6,367 $   479,583

11

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

As of April 30, 2011
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 94,163 $ (400) (8) $ 93,763
Inventories 258,804 (4,425) (1)(7) 254,379
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 23,250 (3,947) (2)(6)(8) 19,303

Total current assets 376,217 (8,772) 367,445
Property and equipment, net 81,072 3,629 (2)(8) 84,701
Other assets 14,992 10,015 (2)(6) 25,007

Total assets $ 472,281 $ 4,872 $ 477,153

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 117,039 $ �  $ 117,039
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 68,194 (4,094) (3)(6) 64,100

Total current liabilities 185,233 (4,094) 181,139
Other liabilities 20,949 20,736 (2)(6) 41,685

Total liabilities 206,182 16,642 222,824

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock - $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued or
outstanding
Common stock - $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 44,659,326
shares issued and outstanding 447 �  447
Additional paid-in capital 24,071 �  24,071
Retained earnings 241,125 (11,770) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) 229,355
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 456 �  456

Total shareholders� equity 266,099 (11,770) 254,329

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 472,281 $ 4,872 $   477,153

12

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the aforementioned reclassifications and adjustments on our Condensed Consolidated Statements of
Income for the 13 weeks ended April 28, 2012 and April 30, 2011 and indicate the category of the adjustments by reference to the above
descriptions of the errors for which we made corrections:

13 Weeks Ended April 28, 2012
As Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

Net sales $ 303,392 $ �  $ 6,316 (4)(5) $   309,708
Cost of merchandise sold 216,163 �  1,681 (1)(2)(5)(7) 217,844

Gross profit 87,229 �  4,635 91,864
Selling, general and administrative expenses 71,349 (718) 2,276 (2)(3)(4)(8) 72,907
Other income, net 4,538 (718) (3,820) (4) �

Operating income 20,418 �  (1,461) 18,957
Interest expense, net 46 �  �  46

Income before income taxes 20,372 �  (1,461) 18,911
Income tax expense 8,540 �  (462) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) 8,078

Net income $ 11,832 $ �  $ (999) $ 10,833

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.27 $ �  $ (0.02) $ 0.25

Diluted $ 0.27 $ �  $ (0.02) $ 0.25

13 Weeks Ended April 30, 2011
As Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

Net sales $ 303,546 $ �  $ 5,672 (4) $   309,218
Cost of merchandise sold 213,626 �  1,038 (1)(2)(7) 214,664

Gross profit 89,920 �  4,634 94,554
Selling, general and administrative expenses 71,936 (4,534) 4,105 (2)(3)(4)(8) 71,507
Other income, net 8,316 (4,534) (3,782) (4) �

Operating income 26,300 �  (3,253) 23,047
Interest expense, net 85 �  �  85

Income before income taxes 26,215 �  (3,253) 22,962
Income tax expense 10,315 �  (1,253) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) 9,062

Net income $ 15,900 $ �  $ (2,000) $ 13,900

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.35 $ �  $ (0.04) $ 0.31

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

Diluted $ 0.35 $ �  $ (0.04) $ 0.31

13

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the aforementioned adjustments on our Condensed Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income
for the 13 weeks ended April 28, 2012 and April 30, 2011, and indicate the category of the adjustments by reference to the above descriptions of
the errors for which we made corrections:

13 Weeks Ended April 28, 2012
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments

As
Restated

Net income $ 11,832 $ (999) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) $ 10,833
Other comprehensive income, net of tax:
Change in post-retirement benefit obligations 9 �  9

Comprehensive income $ 11,841 $   (999) $  10,842

13 Weeks Ended April 30, 2011
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments

As
Restated

Net income $ 15,900 $ (2,000) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) $ 13,900
Other comprehensive income, net of tax:
Change in post-retirement benefit obligations �  �  �

Comprehensive income $ 15,900 $ (2,000) $  13,900

14

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the aforementioned adjustments on our Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the 13
weeks ended April 28, 2012 and April 30, 2011, and indicate the category of the adjustments by reference to the above descriptions of the errors
for which we made corrections:

13 Weeks Ended April 28, 2012
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

Description of
Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 11,832 $ (999) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) $ 10,833
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Depreciation and amortization 5,252 (85) (2)(8) 5,167
Share-based compensation 729 �  729
Store closing charges 146 �  146
Loss on disposal of property and equipment �  96 (8) 96
Deferred income taxes (127) (561) (1)(2)(3)(7)(8) (688)
Tax deficiency from equity issuances (667) �  (667)
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation (33) �  (33)
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Inventories (46,244) 2,296 (1)(7) (43,948)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 9,243 4,109 (2)(6)(8) 13,352
Other assets (272) (46) (2)(6) (318)
Accounts payable 43,587 �  43,587
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 7,232 (642) (3)(6) 6,590
Other liabilities 723 (171) (2)(6) 552

Net cash provided by operating activities 31,401 3,997 35,398

Cash flows from investing activities:
Acquisition of property and equipment (5,123) (3,997) (2)(8) (9,120)

Net cash used in investing activities (5,123) (3,997) (9,120)

Cash flows from financing activities:
Capital lease payments (1,415) �  (1,415)
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation 33 �  33
Proceeds from exercise of stock options and other 13 �  13
Repurchase of common stock (2,239) �  (2,239)

Net cash used in financing activities (3,608) �  (3,608)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 22,670 �  22,670
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 94,053 �  94,053

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 116,723 $ �  $   116,723

15

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

13 Weeks Ended April 30, 2011